



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).122/2021

Complainant/ Appellant : Joydeb Das

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd,

Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Date of Hearing : 30-07-2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 30/07/2021

- 1. The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das is present. The petitioner has filed his RTI application on 22.1.2021 seeking following information:-
 - (a) Please furnish action taken report by MD, ASC Ltd. in connection with my complaint petition dated 12.11.2020.
- 2. On not getting any information the petitioner filed 1st appeal before the FAA/Managing Director, Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. on 1/3/2021.
- 3. The petitioner filed 2nd appeal before the Commission on 12/4/2021 and accordingly hearing was taken today.
- 4. The Public Authority is represented by Sri Gunjanan W Shyam, ASPIO, Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. Khanapara.
- 5. The ASPIO has verbally intimated that he needs three more days to furnish the information to the petitioner.
- 6. At the same time, the Commission has pointed out that the Act allows 30 days time to furnish the information by the SPIO and 30 days time to the FAA and after that some time is also taken at the Commission which shows that the SPIO already had sufficient time to furnish the information.
- 7. However, the Commission taking a lenient view gives 7 days time to submit the proper reply to the petitioner.
- 8. Fix 12.8.2021 at 11:45 AM as the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).122/2021

Dtd.30.7.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam -22 for information and necessary action as ordered above. She is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Shri Joydeb Das, S/o Late Karunamoy Das, H.No-16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Ghy-25, Assam for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission